435, 436, 437, 438, 439, 440, 441, 442,
443, 446, 447, 448, 451, 455, 456,
458, 460, 461, 462, 463, 464, 465,
466, 467, 468, 470, 471, 472, 473,
474, 475, 476, 477, 478, 479, 480,
482, 483, 496, 498, 500,507,  520, 521,
525, 529, 534, 536, 537, 538, 539,540,
541, 544, 545, 546, 547, 548, 549, 550,
551, 552, 553, 555, 556, 561, 562, 574,
1745, 2066

7 2581

8 3043

APPENDIX-VI
STATEMENT SHOWING THE DETAILS OF BILLS PASSED, DATE OF INTRODUCTION,

AMENDMENTS RECEIVED, DATE OF PASSING Etc.
Sl.
No

Name of Bill Date of
Introdu
ction of
 the Bill

Amendments received Number of
Members partici

pated in the
discussion

Time
taken
(H.M)

Date of
Passing
(H.M.)Before reference to

Subject/

Select Committee

After

reference to

Subject/

Select

Committee

Clau

se by

Clau

se

Cons

idera

tion

Ordin-

ance

disapp

roval

motion

Cir

cula

tion

Sub-

ject/

Select

Com

mittee

Cir

cula

tion

Rec

om

mitt

al

Before

referen

ce  to

subject

Comm

ittee

After

reference

to

Subject/

Select

Committ

ee

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13)

 1

The  Kerala
Livestock  and
Poultry  Feed  and
Mineral  Mixture
(Regulation  of
Manufacture  and  Sale)
Bill,  2022   (Bill
No.128)

24-8-2022 - 111 111 109 109 839 4 7 2:50 13-9-2023

93

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13)

2

The  Kerala  Motor

Transport  Workers'

Payment  of  Fair

Wages  (Amendment)

Bill,  2022  (Bill

No.142)

8-8-2023 - 105 105 109 109 141 3 2 1:20 11-9-2023

3

The  Sree  Pandara

vaka Lands (Vesting

and  Enfranchisement)

Amendment  Bill,

2022 (Bill No.143)

9-8-2023 - 106 106 109 109 71

2 4 3:13 12-9-2023

4 The  Kerala  Co-
operative  Societies
(Third  Amendment)
Bill, 2022
(Bill No.151)

12-12-2022 - 107 107 109 109 719

5 The  Kerala  Dairy
Farmers'  Welfare
Fund  (Amendment)
Bill,  2023  (Bill
No.156)

8-8-2023 - 105 105 109 109 256

94

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13)

6 The  Kerala
Appropriation (No.3)
Bill,  2023  (Bill
No.163)

14-9-2023 - - - - - - - - 1:06 14-9-2023

7 The  Abkari
(Amendment)  Bill,
2023 (Bill No.164)

9-8-2023 - 105 105 109 109 39

2 4 2:48 12-9-2023

8 The  Kerala  Medical
Education  (Regulati
on  and  Control  of
Admission to Private
Medical  Educational
Insitutions)Amend
ment Bill, 2023 (Bill
No.165)

10-8-2023 - 109 109 110 110 61

9 The  Indian
Partnership  (Kerala
Amendment)  Bill,
2023 (Bill No.167)

10-8-2023 - 109 109 110 110 57 1 4 0:50 14-9-2023

10 The Kerala Building
Tax  (Amendment)
Bill,  2023 (Bill  No.
168)

10-8-2023 - 109 109 110 110 109 1 4 1:07 14-9-2023

95

11 The  Kerala

Healthcare  Service

Persons  and  Health

care  Service  Institu

tions  (Prevention  of

Violence  and

Damage to Property)

Amendment  Bill,

2023 (Bill No. 169)

8-8-2023 36 105 105 109 109 223 1
4 1:07 14-9-2023

12 The  Kerala  Public

Service  Commission

(Additional

Functions as respects

certain  Corporations

and  Companies)

Second  Amendment

Bill,  2023   (Bill

No.170)

10-8-2023 - 109 109 110 110 5 2 2 1:34 13-9-2023

13 The Kerala Taxation

Laws  (Amendment)

Bill, 2023

(Bill No.171)

9-8-2023 34 105 105 109 109 94 4 4 4:02 12-9-2023

96

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13)

14 The  Kerala  Conser

vation  of  Paddy

Land  and  Wetland

(Amendment)  Bill,

2023 (Bill No.172)

10-8-2023 - 109 109 110 110 83 2 4 2:16 13-9-2023

15 The  Kerala

Government  Land

Assignment  (Amend

ment)  Bill,  2023

(Bill No. 173)

10-8-2023 - 109 109 110 110 35 2 10 2:26 14-9-2023

97

11 6 0/ 20 2 3.

98

APPENDIX-VII

SALIENT FEATURES OF THE BILLS

1. The Kerala Livestock and Poultry Feed and Mineral Mixture
(Regulation of Manufacture and Sale) Bill, 2022

It is essential to regulate the manufacture, storage, distribution and
sale and to ensure the quality of livestock feed, poultry feed and mineral
mixture in the State of Kerala. MILMA and Kerala Feeds Limited are the
two  institutions  in  the  State  that  are  involved  in  the  production  and
marketing  of  livestock  and  poultry  feed  in  the  co-operative  sector  and
public sector respectively.  These two establishments  can only cater  less